## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## Ranked List for the post of AYURVEDA THERAPIST (NCA FOR MUSLIM) on₹ 19000-43600/- in INDIAN SYSTEMS OF MEDICINE IN IDUKKI DISTRICT

Ranked List No.618/19/DOJ

Cat. No. 206/2018

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of AYURVEDA THERAPIST (NCA FOR MUSLIM) on ₹ 19000-43600/- in INDIAN SYSTEMS OF MEDICINE in IDUKKI District, based on the OMR test held on 06/04/2019, for recruitment against NCA vacancies for Muslim community. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 05.12.2019 and will be valid until candidates are advised and appointed against vacancies that arise due to the paucity of Muslim candidates, during the currency of mother Ranked List published on 01/12/2014(Cat No. 217/2010) or three years from the date of publication of this NCA Ranked list whichever is earlier.

Rank Reg No Name		Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
1	100018	NOUFAL HUSSAN	48.33		48.33	07/05/1992	M-MUSLIM	
2	100020	NIYAS N	44.67		44.67	13/04/1995	M-MUSLIM	
3	100108	SALMAN YOONUS A V	44.00		44.00	31/05/1992	M-MUSLIM	
4	100011	SAFEERA A S	38.33		38.33	15/02/1988	M-MAPPILA	
5	100048	AFSAL M P	36.00		36.00	21/07/1991	M-MUSLIM	

**NOTE (1)**:- Candidates who wish to obtain a printout of their answer Sheets relating to this selection shall remit Fee of Rs. 335/- (Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Five only) in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of Account: 0051-PSC- 800-State PSC-99-Other Receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Idukki, Kattappana- 685508 within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date on which this ranked list is uploaded in the Commission's website. The printout of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Printout of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of answer sheet which is not their own,and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

**NOTE (2)**:- Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with Signature, Name, Designation and Office Seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition, based on which he/she is to be advised.

**NOTE (III)**:- A period of 45 days time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the Commission's website. The candidates can avail only one chance." Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered .The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.85/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 – Examination Fee" addressed to District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Idukki,Kattappana-685508 should reach the office on or before 28.02.2020. Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

UDAYAKUMAR P.
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, IDUKKI

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Idukki

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.